UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: JAMES MACDOMADD KARA J MACDONALO 1201 W ADAMS \$T CHICAGO, IL 60607-2922



Doc#: 0811615192 Fee: \$40.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/25/2008 03:23 PM Pg: 1 of 3



SATISFACTION

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. #:05.43+0572 "MACDONALD" Lender ID:03386/823183238 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JAMES MACDONALD AND KARA JANE MACDONALD, HUSBAND AND WIFE originally to ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 03/21/2003 Recorded: 04/28/2003 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0311817073, does hereby acknowledge that it gas received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharus said mortgage.

Legal: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-17-113-053-0000

Property Address: 1201 W ADAMS 801, CHICAGO, IL 60607

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMPO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. 750 OFFICE

On April 10th, 2008

MARYLÝN C BRØWN, Vice-President

0811615192 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Frederick

On April 10th, 2008, before me, JANE EYLER, a Notary Public in and for Frederick in the State of Maryland, personally appeared MARYLYN C BROWN, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

JANE EYLER

Notary Expires: 11/01/2009

Prepared By:

TRUSTEE COLUMN CLORATES OFFICE SHERRY SHEFFLER, VERTUCO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORP PO BOX 9443(1-800-283-7918), GAITHERSBURG, MD 20898

0811615192 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CUSTOMER NAME: JAMES MACDONALD

LOAN NO: 634349572

POLINICO D

PARCEL ID: 17-17-113-053-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

the following Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

UNITS 801 AND P-89 IN THE PROMENADE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 THROUGH 6 AND THE EAST 2.21 FEET OF LOT 7 INCLUSIVE IN REES AND RUCKER'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 161 VICANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0020240583 TO SETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

SUBJECT TO (1) GENERAL REAL ESTATE TAXES NOT DUE AND PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF CLOSING, (2) THE DECLARATION OF COLOC VINIUM RECORDED March 1, 2002, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020240583 INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS AND EXHIBITS THERETO, THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIP LATED AT LENGTH HEREIN; (3) APPLICABLE ZONING AND BUILDING LAWS AND ORDINANCES, (4) ACTS DONE OR SUFFERED BY PURCHASER OR ANYONE CLAIMING BY, THROUGH OR UNDER PURCHASER; (5) UTILITY ET JEMENTS, IF ANY, WHETHER RECORDED OR UNRECORDED; (6) COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, ENCROACHMENTS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD

SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HERE IN

THIS PROPERTY IS OWNED BY OR VESTED IN:

not as is. James MacDonald and Kara Jane McDonald, husband and wife, not as tenants in common, not in joint tenancy but as